PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6717283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHANYOUNG PARK	03/14/2019
DANBI CHOI	03/14/2019
SOUKJUNE HWANG	03/14/2019
HYUNMIN HWANG	03/18/2019
TAEHO PARK	06/12/2019
SANGHOON LEE	06/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU	
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	17113	
Name:	BASS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	49, YUNPOSUN-RO 336BEON-GIL, DUNPO-MYEON	
City:	ASAN-SI, CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16454874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@Irrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 167934-1/JEJ/FMO

PATENT REEL: 056284 FRAME: 0016

506670468

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCES M. O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/Frances M. O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2021
Total Attachments: 4	
source=167934_Executed_Declarations(109033166v1)#page1.tif	
source=167934_Executed_Declarations(109033166v1)#page2.tif	
source=167934_Executed_Declarations(109033166v1)#page3.tif	
source=167934_Executed_Declarations(109033166v1)#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 056284 FRAME: 0017

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

,	INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION	PAT
Title of Invent	ion: GLASS FRIT AND DISPLAY DEVICE INCLUDING THE	SAME
Docket No.: Application No	167934 c. TBD	
,	INVENTOR'S DECLARATION	
As a below na	amed inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declarati	on is directed to the attached application unless the following is	checked:
United S	States Application or PCT International Application Number	
The above-ide	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claim ed application.	red invention in
l have review claims.	ed and understand the contents of the above-identified applic	ation, including
37 C.F.R. § 1. became avail	e the duty to disclose information which is material to patenta .56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material lable between the filing date of the prior application and th iling date of the continuation-in-part application.	information w
	e that any willful false statement made in this declaration is 001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or t	
	ASSIGNMENT	
	tion of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of d, the undersigned,	which is he
the commence	ung Park, Danbi Choi, Soukjune Hwang, Hyunmin Hwang, Hoky id Sanghoon Lee	rum Kim, Taeh
Park, an	L(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO	

PATENT REEL: 056284 FRAME: 0018

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

having a place		
	ng-Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-S	
	osun-ro 336beon-gil, Dunpo-n spectively	nyeon, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Rep
(nereinafter ca improvements	illed "ASSIGNEE") the entire which are disclosed in the app	e right, title and interest in and to any dication for United States Letters Patent en
(4) GLASS F	<u>RIT AND DISPLAY DEVICE I</u>	NCLUDING THE SAME
20.2	on was executed on even date	e
herewith or wa		(LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHR
	d on (5a):	Department of the control of the con
(b) filed on	(5b);	9001) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) specified data, when known.
Applica	tion No.:	
designee. Upon said consexpense of sair renewal, and reservithing pos	when granted, to said ASSIG sideration, it is further agreed d ASSIGNEE, the undersigned eissue patent applications; e	NEE, its assigns or its successors in inter that, when requested, without charge to be d will execute all divisional, continuing, so xecute all rightful other papers; and gen- shall consider desirable for aiding in secu
designee. Upon said consexpense of saidenewal, and reverything posimaintaining pat	when granted, to said ASSIG sideration, it is further agreed d ASSIGNEE, the undersigne eissue patent applications; e sible which said ASSIGNEE ent protection as provided her	NEE, its assigns or its successors in inter that, when requested, without charge to b d will execute all divisional, continuing, so xecute all rightful other papers; and gen shall consider desirable for aiding in secu- rein.
designee. Upon said con: expense of sai renewal, and r everything pos maintaining pat Chanyoung Pai	when granted, to said ASSIG sideration, it is further agreed d ASSIGNEE, the undersigned eissue patent applications; esible which said ASSIGNEE ent protection as provided her	that, when requested, without charge to be will execute all divisional, continuing, so execute all rightful other papers; and general consider desirable for aiding in securein. 2019. 3 /4
designee. Upon said consexpense of said renewal, and reverything posimaintaining pathogological values of the content of the	when granted, to said ASSIG sideration, it is further agreed d ASSIGNEE, the undersigned eissue patent applications; esible which said ASSIGNEE ent protection as provided her	NEE, its assigns or its successors in inter that, when requested, without charge to b d will execute all divisional, continuing, so xecute all rightful other papers; and gen shall consider desirable for aiding in secu- rein.
designee. Upon said consexpense of sail renewal, and reverything posmaintaining pathogology and Chanyoung Pail Legal Name of Cark	when granted, to said ASSIG sideration, it is further agreed d ASSIGNEE, the undersigned eissue patent applications; exible which said ASSIGNEE ent protection as provided here. k Inventor	2019. 3. 14

PATENT REEL: 056284 FRAME: 0019

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 167934 Application No.: TBD 2019.3.14 Danbi Choi Legal Name of Inventor Date Signature Soukjune Hwang Legal Name of Inventor Date Signature Hyunmin Hwang Legal Name of Inventor Date Signature Hokyum Kim Legal Name of Inventor Date Signature Taeho Park Legal Name of Inventor Date Signature

SDC Ref No.

LO-201711-045-1-US0

Attorney Ref No. 167934 (411598-03632)

KORYO IP & LAW

H 0000 //www.upa.bag/spife in 10 in (19 a. 19)/a upa.200.127/2010 80 a. 4. 01. 5.

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

y core (well to	s wereduside
Docket No.: 167934 Application No.: TBD	
Souklune Hwang	
Legal Name of Inventor	Date
Signature	
Hyunmiri Hwang Legal Name of Inventor	
referred of HARTIER	Date
Signature	
Hokyum Kim	
Legal Name of Inventor	Date
Signature	
Taeho Park	12/6/2019
Legal Name of Inventor	Date
Signature	
Sanghoon Lee Legal Name of Inventor	Date 20 9, 06, /2.
	2011,00,12
Signature	•
	9
30	4.3
07030750_2	8 a

PATENT REEL: 056284 FRAME: 0021

ŝ